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Attached are charts titled: Business and Income Taxes: Audit Collections by Fiscal Year
and Business and Income Taxes: Ratio of Audit Collections to Expenditures by
Biennium.

The Business and Income Taxes: Audit Collections by Fiscal Year chart breaks out
audit collections for each fiscal year beginning in 2002 through August of 2010. Audit
collections represent the tax, interest and penalties collected from the Business and
Income Taxes Division’s compliance/audit programs.

The Business and Income Taxes: Ratio of Audit Collections to Expenditures by
Biennium chart illustrates the ratio of audit collections divided by the Business and
Income Taxes Division’s expenditures for the biennium, with the exception of fiscal
years 2002 and 2009 which is a single year of audit collections and expenditures. The
chart also includes a line that represents the IRS ratio of collections to expenditures. As
you can see by the chart in fiscal year 2009 the department’s ratio of 8.3 is over double
that of the IRS ratio of 4.0.



B
u
si

n
es

s
an

d
In

co
m

e
T

ax
es

:
R

at
io

of
A

ud
it

C
o
ll

ec
ti

o
n
s

to
E

x
p
en

d
it

u
re

s
by

B
ie

nn
iu

m

10
.0

8.
3

7.
2

7.
6

8.
0

6.
0

4
.0 2.
0

I

0.
0

20
09

5.
8

3.
6

20
02

20
03

/2
00

4
20

05
/2

00
6

20
07

/2
00

8

A
ud

it
C

ol
le

ct
io

ns
/E

xp
en

di
tu

re
s

E
nf

or
ce

m
en

t
R

at
io

of
R

ev
en

u
es

to
A

ge
nc

y
B

ud
ge

t
(h

tt
p:

//
w

w
w

.i
rs

.g
ov

/n
ew

sr
oo

m
/a

rt
ic

Ie
/O

,,i
d1

34
88

0,
00

.h
tm

I)

P
re

pa
re

d
by

th
e

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t

of
R

ev
en

ue
9/

16
/2

00
9



B
u

si
n

es
s

an
d

In
co

m
e

T
ax

es
:

A
ud

it
C

o
ll

ec
ti

o
n
s

by
F

is
ca

l
Y

ea
r

$9
0

$8
0

$7
0

$6
0

$5
0

(0

$3
0

$2
0

$1
0 $0

A
ug

us
t)

77
.5

59
.0

4
4
.5

57
.6

45
.3

38
.6

31
.5

9R
I

I
I

LI
•T

o
ta

l
A

ud
it

C
ol

le
ct

io
ns

20
10

(t
hr

ou
gh

9/
18

/2
00

9
P

re
pa

re
d

by
th

e
D

ep
ar

tm
en

t
of

R
ev

en
ue


